TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quest Films, Inc.		11/13/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Acquisition Company, LLC
Street Address:	9201 W. Belmont Avenue
City:	Franklin Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60131
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3530544	ECOLAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-8994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-902-5200 Phone:

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338600-7/QUEST ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing	
Signature:	/daw/	
Date:	11/17/2009	

Total Attachments: 4

source=QUESTTRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=QUESTTRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=QUESTTRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=QUESTTRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Quest Films, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal offices at 1111 Broadway Avenue, Woodstock, Illinois 60098 ("Assignor"), in favor of Quest Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having is principal offices at 9201 W. Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties named therein, dated as of the date hereof, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to accept the assignment of, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, for which Assignor has obtained federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, misappropriations and/or other violations of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Assigned Property").

Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such additional instruments, and take such other actions, as are necessary or appropriate to confirm, evidence and carry out the transfer and assignment of the Assigned Property to Assignee as set forth herein, including without limitation, assisting Assignee, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee, to obtain and enforce Assignee's rights and protections relating to the Assigned Property in any and all countries. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee (and its duly authorized officers and agents) as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact, to act in Assignor's stead to execute and deliver any such additional instrument and take such other actions, with the same legal force and effect as if done by Assignor, should Assignor for any reason whatsoever fail to promptly execute or deliver any such instrument or take such other actions as described herein; Assignor acknowledges and agrees that this appointment constitutes a right coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has all necessary right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment, assign the Assigned Property to Assignee as set forth herein and otherwise fulfill its duties and obligations hereunder.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the federal laws of the United States and the laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to the conflicts of law principles thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by an authorized officer of Assignor as of November 13, 2009.

an authorized officer of Assignor as of Novel	moer 12, 2009.
	ASSIGNOR:
C	QUEST FILMS, INC.
Ŋ	Jame: Dennis Kita
STATE OF Illinois)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF) ss.:	
Dennis Kuta, who, being by	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL	Acknowledged and Accepted by Assignee:
OFFICIAL STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	QUEST ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC
IN COMMESSION	By: Transilwrap Company, Inc., its sole member
	By:Name: Mark Stevens
	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Trademark Assignment

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHER! an authorized officer of Assign	EOF, this As or as of Nov	ssignment has been duly executed and delivered by ember, 2009.
		ASSIGNOR:
		QUEST FILMS, INC.
		By:Name:
		Name:
STATE OF	_)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
executed the above instrume	f Quest Fi ent, and the ne foregoing	by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the ilms, Inc., the corporation described in and which at he as such, being instrument for the purposes therein contained. my hand.
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:		
	•	Acknowledged and Accepted by Assignee:
		QUEST ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC
		By: Transilwrap Company, Inc., its sole
·		member // // // // // // // // // // // // //
		By: ////////////////////////////////////
		Title: President and Chief Evecutive Officer

Trademark Assignment

-2-

Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment

Mark	Registration Number	Date Registered
ECOLAM	3,530,544	11-11-2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004097 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 11/17/2009